

H  
C.A.No. 855 OF 2001  
ITEM No.53 & 60

Court No. 7

SECTION IV  
& XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal.No.855/2001

KAMAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MEHMOOD HASSAN & ORS. Respondent (s)

With  
SLP(C)...CC 3650/2001 (With appln.for c/delay)  
SLP(C)No.5211/2001( With exemption from filing OT & prayer for I.R.)

Date : 08/05/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Appellant (s) M/s BM Sharma,CM Patel,Advs.  
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J....J  
.SP2

SLP(C) 5211/2001.@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

The special leave petition is dismissed.  
SLP(C) ..CC.3650/2001.@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
There is no sufficient cause to condone the delay of  
329 days in filing of this special leave petition. The  
application for condonation of delay is dismissed.  
Consequently, the S.L.P. is also dismissed.

C.A.No.855/2001.@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
List in usual course.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[ SS Gupta ]  
Court Master